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----

Total Questions - 20

----

To provide 24-hour services at Civil Hospital Town Mallanwala

*1020 Sh. Naresh Kataria (Zira):

Health & Family Welfare,Medical Education & Research, Elections

Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the Civil Hospital in town Mallanwala was providing 24-hour services for a long time but has not been providing 24-hour services due to shortage of staff for the past few months; if so, the time by which 24-hour services will be resumed by providing staff and other essentials here?

----

To increase the honorarium of mid - day meal workers

*1009 Sardar Gurpreet Singh Banawali (Sardulgarh):

Social Justice, Empowerment and Minorities, Social Security and Women and Child Development :-
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Will the Minister of Social Security be pleased to state : -

a ) whether any correspondence has been made with the Central
Government regarding hike in honorarium / salary of mid - day meal workers ;
if so , the details thereof ;

 b ) whether the honorarium / salary of mid - day meal workers is less than the Daily Wage / D.C Rate; the details thereof?

----

Details of construction of road from Lamba village to Jandu Singha

*1016 Sh. Avtar Singh Junior (Jalandhar North):

Public Works (B&R), Power :-

Will the Public Works (B&R) Minister be pleased to state: -

a ) whether the road from Lamba village to Jandu Singha at Jalandhar is under construction; if so, the details of the project thereof;

b ) the date on which the tenders were floated for the construction of the above said road togetherwith the date on which the work was actually allotted;

c ) the tender value of the above said road alongwith the timeline for its completion?

----

To repair the sewerage system of Sri Muktsar Sahib

*970 Sardar Jagdeep Singh Kaka Brar (Muktsar):

Revenue, Rehabilitation and Disaster Management, Water Supply &
Sanitation Will the Water Supply & Sanitation Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that no action has been taken so far to repair the sewerage system of Sri Muktsar Sahib; if so, the time by which it will be repaired completely; the details thereof ?

2


----

Details of the causes of cattle deaths in village Raike Kalan

*976 Sh. Amit Rattan Kotfatta (Bathinda Rural):

Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Animal Husbandry, Fisheries and Dairy Development, Food Processing :-

Will the Animal Husbandry Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of cattle deaths occurred in the village Raike Kalan in district Bathinda togetherwith the reasons for the death of these animals;

(b) who all have been punished for this act and whether there is any plan of the Government to release financial help for these poor farmers who have lost their animals in this tragedy?

----

Construction of over bridge or underpass at the railway crossing of Phillaur and Goraya

*995 Sh. Vikramjit Singh Chaudhary (Phillaur):

Public Works (B&R), Power :-

Will the Public Works (B&R) Minister be pleased to state : -

( a ) whether it is a fact that there is no overbridge or underpass at the railway crossing located at Phillaur-Nurmahal Road and Goraya-Rurka Kalan Road in
 Goraya;

( b ) the steps taken by the Government to construct an overbridge or underpass at the railway crossing of Phillaur and Goraya; the details thereof ?

----

Details of solar lights installed in villages of Punjab

*986 Sh. Dinesh Kumar Chadha (Rupnagar):

Transport, Rural Development & Panchayats

Will the Rural Development and Panchayats Minister be pleased to state the number of solar lights installed in the villages of entire Punjab and villages of Ropar constituency under various schemes during last10 years togetherwith the number of solar lights running at present and lying defunct due to malfunctioning or other reasons; the plan to keep the solar lights installed in future for a long time?

----

Sewerage System in Amritsar City

*968 Sh. Kunwar Vijay Pratap Singh (Amritsar North ):

Local Government,Parliamentary Affairs :-

Will the Local Government Minister be pleased to state : -

a ) whether there is any plan of the government to improve the sewerage system in the Amritsar city especially in the areas of Vijay Nagar , Mustafabad
, Batala Road , Gopal Nagar , Nehru Colony , Majitha Road , Tungbala , Faizpura , Karampura , Hindustani Basti , Namak Mandi , Tunda Talab, Katra Ahluwalia, Chheharta etc . ;

b ) the planning to solve the problem of sewerage and clean water in the Amritsar city ?

----

To construct four lane road from Sangrur to Malerkotla

*951 Smt. Narinder Kaur Bharaj (Sangrur):

Public Works (B&R), Power Will the Public Works (B & R) Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to construct four Lane road from Sangrur to Malerkotla ; if so ,the time by which it will be done?

----

To make the Community Health Center Singhowal as Sub-divisional hospital in Dinanagar

*955 Mrs. Aruna Chaudhary (Dina Nagar):

Health & Family Welfare,Medical Education & Research, Elections Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state Whether it is a fact that the previous government had approved the proposal to upgrade the Community Health Center Singhowal in Dinanagar Municipal Corporation to the level of Sub-Divisional Hospital; if so, the timeline fixed for it; the details thereof?

----
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To repair the Hostel of Barjindra College

*944 Sardar Gurdit Singh Sekhon (Faridkot):

Technical Education & Industrial Training, Higher Education,School Education Will the Higher Education Minister be pleased to state that the hostel building of Barjindra College at Faridkot has not been repaired for almost 20 years ; if so , the time by which this hostel is likely to be repaired ?

----

Increase in honorarium of government watchmen

*980 Sardar Charanjit Singh (Chamkaur Sahib):

Revenue, Rehabilitation and Disaster Management, Water Supply &
Sanitation Wil l the Revenue Minister be pleased to state whether the government proposes to increase the honorarium of government watchmen from Rs 1,100 to Rs 4,000; if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

----

Details of grants distributed for the development of villages

*990 Sardar Sukhjinder Singh Randhawa (Dera Baba Nanak):

Transport, Rural Development & Panchayats Will the Rural Development and Panchayats Minister be pleased to state the total number of grants disbursed/released so far by the present Government for the development of villages in the State; the details thereof?

----

Details of sanctioned posts of Government Senior Secondary School, Ratenda (District Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar)

*1004 Dr. Sukhwinder Kumar Sukhi (Banga):

Technical Education & Industrial Training, Higher Education,School Education Will the Education Minister be pleased to state the number of sanctioned posts of Teaching and Non - Teaching staff in Government Senior Secondary School, Ratenda, Block Mukandpur and the number of vacant posts out of the same alongwith the time by which the vacant posts are likely to be filled up; the details be provided?

----
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Construction/repair of bridges on Rajasthan Feeder and Sirhind Feeder

*1021 Sh. Naresh Kataria (Zira):

Defence Services Welfare, Welfare of Freedom Fighters ,Horticulture, Information & Public Reforms, Mines and Geology, Water Resources and Conservation of Land and water

Will the Water Resources Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that many bridges of the Rajasthan Feeder and the Sirhind Feeder, originating from Harike are in dilapidated condition and two bridges have been broken for a long time; if so, the time by which these bridges will be built up and repaired; the details thereof?

----

Canal water supply to villages in Sardulgarh constituency

*1018 Sardar Gurpreet Singh Banawali (Sardulgarh):

Revenue, Rehabilitation and Disaster Management, Water Supply &
Sanitation

Will the Water Supply and Sanitation Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to provide canal water to the villages of Sardulgarh constituency which are being supplied ground water through tube wells from Water Works; if so, the time by which it will be done?

----

To remove the encroachment of Panchayati land in District Gurdaspur

*930 Sardar Partap Singh Bajwa (Qadian ):

Transport, Rural Development & Panchayats :-

Will the Rural Development and Panchayats Minister be pleased to state-

a) whether the Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat, Kahnuwan and Panchayat Secretary, Kahnuwan, Block Qadian have been found guilty for encroachment on the Panchayati land of Kahnuwan, Block Qadian, District Gurdaspur?

b) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the steps taken by the
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Department so far to remove encroachment to curb such incidents at other places?

----

Repair of roads falling within the jurisdiction of the Mandi Board

*971 Sardar Jagdeep Singh Kaka Brar (Muktsar):

Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Animal Husbandry, Fisheries and Dairy Development, Food Processing

Will the Agriculture Minister be pleased to state the total number of roads of Mandi Board falling within the limits of Sri Muktsar Sahib whether these roads have been handed over to the Local Government Department, if not, the time by which these roads wil l be handed over to the Local Government Department and will be repaired?

----

To accord the status of Sub-Tehsil to Sujanpur

*938 Sh. Naresh Puri (Sujanpur):

Revenue, Rehabilitation and Disaster Management, Water Supply &
Sanitation

Will the Revenue Minister be pleased to state whether the Government proposes to accord Sub-Tehsil status to Sujanpur; if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

----

Parking woes at major and Multispeciality Hospitals in S.A.S Nagar

*960 Sardar Kulwant Singh (S.A.S. Nagar ):

Chief Minister

Will the Health and Family Welfare Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that city S . A . S . Nagar has many big and multispecialty hospitals like Fortis Hospital, Max Hospital, IVY Hospital, Indus etc ., vehicles are parked by the public in large number on the roads and at designated places outside these hospitals for green belts, due to which a huge traffic problem arises on the roads outside these hospitals; whether any space was earmarked for parking vehicles by GMADA while passing the building map of these hospitals;
if so, whether the said space is being used for parking vehicles; the details be provided?

----

Chandigarh, 160001. R.L. Khatana,

Monday 4th March, 2024. Secretary.
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